



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 575/2024, CRL.M.A. 12980/2024**
NARENDER KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nishank Tyagi, Mr. Gaurav Jain,
Mr. Akash Aggarwal and Mr. Jai Vats,
Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State
with Mr. Vikas Gemini, Mr.
Dharmender Basoya, Mr. Praveen
Basoya, Mr. Naveen, Mr. Deepak
Dabas, Mr. Nitin Tyagi, Mr. Sourabh
Kumar and Ms. Pooja Kumari,
Advocates.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pal, Mr. Sumit
Kumar, Ms. Aprajita Priyadarshini,
Mr. Sunil Singh and Mr. Nagmani
Kumar, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

31.07.2024

Re-notify on 27.08.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JULY 31, 2024

p