



\$~69

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 575/2024, CRL.M.A. 12980/2024**

**NARENDER KUMAR** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Dushyant Sisodiya, Advs.**

versus

**STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI** .....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA**

**ORDER**

**27.08.2024**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 26.09.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**AUGUST 27, 2024**

*p*