



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 575/2024, CRL.M.A. 12980/2024
NARENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

26.09.2024

In view of proceedings of the Tribunal under Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act which are scheduled at 2:30 pm for today, re-notify on 21.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/v