



\$~70 & 71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 575/2024, CRL.M.A. 12980/2024

NARENDER KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with Mr.  
Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashivi Kumar, Ms.  
Chavi Lazarus, Advs.

71

+ CRL.REV.P. 576/2024, CRL.M.A. 12982/2024

PRADEEP .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with Mr.  
Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashivi Kumar, Ms.  
Chavi Lazarus, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

%

**ORDER**  
**21.11.2024**

List on 28.02.2025.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**NOVEMBER 21, 2024/DM**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*