



\$~48 & 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 575/2024 & CRL.M.A. 12980/2024

NARENDER KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Vats, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State.
Complainant in person.

(49)

+ CRL.REV.P. 576/2024, CRL.M.A. 12982/2024

PRADEEPPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Vats, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State.
Complainant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

1. List these petitions for final disposal on 24.03.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any