



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 575/2024 & CRL.M.A. 12980/2024-Stay

NARENDER KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dushyant Sisodiya and Mr. Jai Vats, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for the State
Mr. Ajayinder Sangwan, Adv. for R-2

+ CRL.REV.P. 576/2024 & CRL.M.A. 12982/2024-Stay

PRADEEPPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dushyant Sisodiya and Mr. Jai Vats, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for the State
Mr. Ajayinder Sangwan, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

06.02.2026

%

1. Written submissions have been filed on behalf of the revisionists and by the State.
2. Supplementary chargesheet has been filed which mentions the alleged conversation between the parties and FSL report.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, this matter be



adjourned as he is yet to received the copy thereof from the learned Trial Court which would be crucial to decide the present case.

4. In view thereof, this matter be adjourned to 21.05.2026.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2026/rr/r